

## Purchasing Department

## **Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract**

Contract Number:	1612-131	Department:	Elections	
Vendor Name:	Evins Personnel Consultants, Inc DBA Openwork			
Purpose/Intended Use of Product or Service (summary):				
Renewal #4-Payroll Services for Referred and Existing Labor for Elections				
Type of Contract:	RFP	Start Date:		4/19/2023
Purchasing Contact:	Kim Chappius	End Date:		4/18/2024
Department Contact:	Chris Davis			
• Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal for the same pricing, terms, and conditions as the existing				
contract.				
PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:				
- COMPLETED 1295 FORM; AND				
- RENEWED INSURANCE CERTIFICATE IF IT WAS REQUIRED IN BID/PROPOSAL.				
Extend Contract for the 4th and final renewal option periods:				
···				
Renewal Option Period 4	April 19, 2023 – April 18,	2024		
Renewal Option Period 3	April 19, 2022 – April 18,	2023		
Renewal Option Period 2	April 19, 2021 – April 18, 2022			
Renewal Option Period 1	April 19, 2020 – April 18, 2021			
Initial Contract Period	April 19, 2017 – April 18, 2020			
BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET FORTH AS STATED ABOVE				
bi signing below, the rakites agree to the relivis of extension serioritias states above				
<sub>Vendor</sub> Openwork	_	Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78626 Bill Gravell, Jr		
Name Arlaine Decrevel	_			
Title Regional Vice President	Williamson County Judge			
Title Regional Vice President Signature Arlaine Decrevel	Signature Bill Gravell (Feb 28, 2023 11:49 CST)			
Date 02/08/2023	_	Date Feb	28, 2023	